PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2874796

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| SCINTERA NETWORKS, INC. | 05/05/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SCINTERA NETWORKS LLC | |
|-------------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD | |
| Internal Address: | nternal Address: SUITE 400 | |
| City: | WILMINGTON | |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE | |
| Postal Code: | 19808 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|-------------|
| Patent Number: | 6940898 |
| Patent Number: | 7039104 |
| Patent Number: | 6922440 |
| Patent Number: | 7379495 |
| Patent Number: | 7627031 |
| Patent Number: | 7016406 |
| Patent Number: | 7026873 |
| Patent Number: | 7239203 |
| Patent Number: | 6940386 |
| Patent Number: | 7302461 |
| Patent Number: | 8117249 |
| Patent Number: | 7170274 |
| Patent Number: | 6952132 |
| Patent Number: | 6985036 |
| Patent Number: | 6940352 |
| Patent Number: | 6965337 |
| Patent Number: | 7265623 |
| Patent Number: | 7190226 |
| Patent Number: | 7170349 |
| Patent Number: | 7433399 |
| 502828200 | |

PATENT

REEL: 033047 FRAME: 0864

502828200

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 7053688 |
| Patent Number: | 7505515 |
| Patent Number: | 7352225 |
| Patent Number: | 7844014 |
| Patent Number: | 7579876 |
| Patent Number: | 8213883 |
| Patent Number: | 7804359 |
| Patent Number: | 8295394 |
| Patent Number: | 8121560 |
| Patent Number: | 8706062 |
| Patent Number: | 8145150 |
| Patent Number: | 7902901 |
| Patent Number: | 8433745 |
| Patent Number: | 8136081 |
| Patent Number: | 8331487 |
| Patent Number: | 8519789 |
| Patent Number: | 8373487 |
| Patent Number: | 8548404 |
| Patent Number: | 8010075 |
| Patent Number: | 7005920 |
| Application Number: | 13343631 |
| Application Number: | 13897119 |
| Application Number: | 14192488 |
| Application Number: | 14028266 |
| Application Number: | 14166422 |
| Application Number: | 14192513 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600 Email: cburns@hdp.com

HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. **Correspondent Name:**

5445 CORPORATE DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CARLA M. BURNS |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Carla M. Burns/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/29/2014 |

PATENT

REEL: 033047 FRAME: 0865

Total Attachments: 4

source=SCINTERA NETWORKS INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION AND FORMATION-DE#page1.tif source=SCINTERA NETWORKS INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION AND FORMATION-DE#page2.tif source=SCINTERA NETWORKS INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION AND FORMATION-DE#page3.tif source=SCINTERA NETWORKS INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION AND FORMATION-DE#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033047 FRAME: 0866

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SCINTERA NETWORKS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SCINTERA NETWORKS, INC." TO "SCINTERA NETWORKS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2014, AT 7:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

3427453 8100V

140567507

DATE: 05-12-14

AUTHENTICATION: 1362280

PATENT REEL: 033047 FRAME: 0867

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:56 PM 05/05/2014 FILED 07:56 PM 05/05/2014 SRV 140567507 - 3427453 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

| 1.) |) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware | | |
|-----------|--|---|--|
| 2.) | The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate | is Delaware | |
| 3.) | The date the corporation first formed is August 20, 2001 | | |
| 4.) | The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing th Scintera Networks, Inc. | is Certificate is | |
| 5.) | The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in Formation is Scintera Networks LLC | the Certificate of | |
| IN 5th | WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed thing day of May, A.D. 2014 | s Certificate on the | |
| | Mark Casper By: Authorized | .com, c=US Date: 2014.05.05 12:53:42 -07'00' | |
| | Name: Mark J. Casper | 1 0,500 | |
| | Print or T | Гуре | |

PATENT REEL: 033047 FRAME: 0868



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SCINTERA NETWORKS

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2014, AT

7:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

3427453 8100V

140567507

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1362280

DATE: 05-12-14

PATENT REEL: 033047 FRAME: 0869

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:56 PM 05/05/2014 FILED 07:56 PM 05/05/2014 SRV 140567507 - 3427453 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is Scintera Networks LLC.

SECOND. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808. The name of its Registered Agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation of Scintera Networks LLC this 5th day of May, 2014

Mark

Oigitally signed by Mark Casper DN: cn=Mark Casper, o=Maxim Integrated, ou=Legal, email=Mark.Casper@maximinteg

BY: Casper

Authorized Person(s)

NAME: Mark J. Casper

(Type or Print Name)

PATENT REEL: 033047 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 05/29/2014